A. J. Properties, Inc. announces Kennedy Krieger world renowned Autism Services coming to the Odenton Health & Technology Campus

April is Autism Awareness Month

by Michele Waits Michele@ajprop.net 17 April 2014

Odenton, MD – A. J. Properties, Inc. is pleased to welcome the Kennedy Krieger Institute (KKI) to the Odenton Health & Technology Campus. The Kennedy Krieger Institute deals with juvenile disorders and injuries of the brain and spinal cord & their functions and plans to bring autism services to Odenton Town Center. In addition to the 5,000 square feet already in place and operating within the Campus, A. J. Properties has leased more than an additional 11,000 square feet to KKI at 1130 Annapolis Road. They are currently in for permits and expect to be open and operating in late summer or early autumn.

Internationally recognized, KKI provides a multi-faceted range of services for children with developmental issues across a variety of options to include inpatient and outpatient clinics, home and community based services and school based programs. Beyond treatment programs, the KKI team continues to investigate how the disorders develop and pursues new innovative interventions and earlier diagnosis. One of every 110 children is forecast to develop autism, an incapacitating, lifelong developmental disability that usually appears by three years of age. KKI Baltimore serves more than 20,000 young people annually.

The Odenton Health & Technology Campus, developed by A. J. Properties, is also home to Johns Hopkins Community Physicians, the Piney Orchard Surgery Center, Maryland Pain Management and other medical uses. AJP has remained heavily involved in bringing economic development to the Odenton Town Center. With 31 years of experience, the company develops, manages, leases and provides consultation services for commercial real estate.

If you would like to find out more about the Odenton Health & Technology Campus or space available in the Odenton Town Center, please contact Stuart Title at 410-551-9116 or <u>info@ajprop.net</u> or visit our website at <u>www.ajprop.net</u>.

###